

City of Chilliwack

Bylaw No. 5312

A bylaw to amend the “Highway and Traffic Bylaw 2019, No. 4686”

The Council of the City of Chilliwack in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

1. This bylaw may be cited as **“Highway and Traffic Bylaw Amendment Bylaw 2023, No. 5312”**.
2. “Highway and Traffic Bylaw 2019, No. 4686” is hereby amended in Section 3. INTERPRETATION, “Engineer”, by deleting the words “Planning and” after the words “Director of” and before the word “Engineering”, and further, by deleting the word “Operations” and substituting with the words “Public Works and Parks” after the words “Director of” and before the words “for the City”.
3. Said Bylaw is hereby further amended in Section 16. TEMPORARY BUSINESS AND SOLICITING, Subsection (1), by deleting the words “in force from time to time” and substituting with the words “as amended” after the words “Zoning Bylaw”.
4. Said Bylaw is hereby further amended in Section 16. TEMPORARY BUSINESS AND SOLICITING, Subsection (2), by deleting the words “in force from time to time” and substituting with the words “as amended” after the words “Policy Directives”.
5. Said Bylaw is hereby further amended in Section 111. VEHICLES, TRAILERS, AND CYCLES, Subsection (2), by deleting the words “in force from time to time” and substituting with the words “as amended” after the words “Zoning Bylaw”.
6. Said Bylaw is hereby further amended in Section 128. OFFENCE AND PENALTY, by deleting the words “in force from time to time” and substituting with the words “as amended” after the words “Enforcement Bylaw”.

Received first and second reading on the

Received third reading on the

Received adoption on the

Mayor

Corporate Officer